

5245 Hellyer Avenue San Jose, CA 95138 U.S.A. (408) 414-9200

Control No. PCN-19181

Original: June 10, 2019 Revised: June 30, 2019

PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION NOTICE

TYPE OF CHANGE:

Design

Manufacturing

Other: Obsolescence

Product discontinuation signifies the final stage of the product life cycle. It is Power Integrations' policy to provide sufficient notice to customers to allow re-design with replacement parts and/or place final orders. All such orders will be non-cancellable and non-returnable. Please contact your local Power Integrations sales office to arrange final orders for the affected product(s).

DESCRIPTION:

Manufacture of the products listed will be discontinued.

REASON FOR DISCONTINUANCE:

Consolidation of HiperPFS and HiperTFS product families.

ALTERNATE PARTS:

The replacement products are able to meet similar datasheet limits but external leads are not pin compatible.

Ordering Part Number	Replacement Part Number	Ordering Part Number	Replacement Part Number
PFS704EG	PFS7623H/L	PFS727EG	PFS7537H
PFS706EG	PFS7624H/L	PFS728EG	PFS7538H
PFS708EG	PFS7625H/L	PFS729EG	PFS7539H
PFS710EG	PFS7626H/L	TFS757HG	TFS7701H
PFS712EG	PFS7627H/L	TFS758HG	TFS7702H
PFS713EG	PFS7628H/L	TFS759HG	TFS7703H
PFS714EG	PFS7629H/L	TFS760HG	TFS7704H
PFS716EG	PFS7629H/L	TFS761HG	TFS7705H
PFS723EG	PFS7633H	TFS762HG	TFS7706H
PFS724EG	PFS7634H	TFS763HG	TFS7707H
PFS725EG	PFS7635H	TFS764HG	TFS7708H
PFS726EG	PFS7626H	PFS703EG	PFS7533H
DPP106	None	DPT108	None

DISCONTINUATION SCHEDULE:

The last time buy order schedule is as follows:

LAST ORDER DEADLINE: June 30, 2020

FINAL SHIPMENT DATE: June 30, 2021

Please contact your local PI sales office for samples to help migration to the replacement product.

CONFIDENTIAL

The information in this report contains confidential and proprietary information of Power Integrations and its manufacturing partners. By receiving this report, the customer agrees to use this information for the sole purpose of addressing the issues reviewed in this report and to keep the contents confidential. If it becomes necessary for the customer to disclose this information to a third party, a non-disclosure agreement, which provides reasonable and customary protection for the disclosed information, must be executed.



5245 Hellyer Avenue San Jose, CA 95138 U.S.A. (408) 414-9200

Control No. PCN-19181

Original: June 10, 2019 Revised: June 30, 2019

CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Power Integrations requests you acknowledge the receipt of the above-mentioned PCN. If no acknowledgment is received within 30 days of this notification, Power Integrations will assume the change is acceptable. Lack of any additional response within 90 days of this notification further constitutes acceptance of the change.

Power Integrations reserves the right to ship either version manufactured after the effective date.

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact your regional Power Integrations sales office. Otherwise, please check the box below, acknowledging the receipt of the PCN.

The indicated Product/Process Change Notification was received by the undersigned authority.

Name/Title:		
Signature:	Date:	
Email Address/Phone#:		
CUSTOMER COMMENTS		

Please email this signed form to pcn@power.com specifying the PCN# in the subject.

CONFIDENTIAL

The information in this report contains confidential and proprietary information of Power Integrations and its manufacturing partners. By receiving this report, the customer agrees to use this information for the sole purpose of addressing the issues reviewed in this report and to keep the contents confidential. If it becomes necessary for the customer to disclose this information to a third party, a non-disclosure agreement, which provides reasonable and customary protection for the disclosed information, must be executed.